Kore Potash Plc ("Kore Potash" or "the Company")

New Non-Executive Director

Kore Potash (AIM: KP2, ASX: KP2, JSE:KP2) ("the **Company**"), the potash development company with 97%-ownership of the Kola and DX Potash Projects in the Sintoukola Basin, located in the Republic of Congo announces the appointment of Mr Wouter Pulinx as a non-executive director to the Board, nominated by Sociedad Química y Minera de Chile S.A ("**SQM**"), with effect from 24 July 2023.

Mr Pulinx works as legal counsel in the Antwerp office of SQM overseeing legal operations of the commercial offices in the EMEAA region. His position within SQM, and his location in Europe, give him commercial and corporate perspectives that will be of value to Kore Potash.

Mr David Hathorn the Chairman of Kore Potash said: "we welcome Wouter to the Board and look forward to his contribution to the governance of the Company. In addition to SQM's considerable investment to date, it continues to provide important technical support for the development of our potash projects in the Republic of Congo".

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board of Kore Potash.

The following information is disclosed pursuant to Rule 17 and Schedule Two paragraph (g) of the AIM Rules for Companies in relation to Wouter Gertjan M. Pulinx, aged 33:

Current directorships and/or partnerships:	Former directorships and/or partnerships (within the last five years):
None	None

Mr Pulinx does not hold any shares in the Company.

ENDS

For further information, please visit www.korepotash.com or contact:

Kore Potash Tel: +27 84 603 6238

Brad Sampson - CEO

Tavistock Communications Tel: +44 (0) 20 7920 3150

Emily Moss Adam Baynes **SP Angel Corporate Finance** – Nomad and Broker

Ewan Leggat Charlie Bouverat Tel: +44 (0) 20 7470 0470

Shore Capital – Joint Broker

Toby Gibbs James Thomas Tel: +44 (0) 20 7408 4050

Questco Corporate Advisory - JSE Sponsor

Doné Hattingh

Tel: +27 (11) 011 9205